
J
H
E
P
0
6
(
2
0
2
4
)
1
4
2

Published for SISSA by Springer

Received: May 15, 2024
Accepted: May 17, 2024

Published: June 21, 2024

Erratum: Two-loop amplitudes for tt̄H production: the
quark-initiated Nf-part

Bakul Agarwal ,a Gudrun Heinrich ,a Stephen P. Jones ,b Matthias Kerner ,a
Sven Yannick Klein ,c Jannis Lang ,a Vitaly Magerya a and Anton Olsson a

aInstitute for Theoretical Physics, Karlsruhe Institute of Technology,
Wolfgang-Gaede-Str. 1, 76131 Karlsruhe, Germany

bInstitute for Particle Physics Phenomenology, Durham University,
South Road, Durham DH1 3LE, U.K.

cInstitute for Theoretical Particle Physics and Cosmology, RWTH Aachen University,
Sommerfeldstr. 16, 52074 Aachen, Germany

E-mail: bakul.agarwal@kit.edu, gudrun.heinrich@kit.edu,
stephen.jones@durham.ac.uk, matthias.kerner@kit.edu,
sven.yannick.klein@rwth-aachen.de, jannis.lang@kit.edu,
vitalii.maheria@kit.edu, anton.olsson@kit.edu

Erratum to: JHEP05(2024)013

ArXiv ePrint: 2402.03301

After publication we noticed that the flux factor 1/(2ŝ) was missing in the calculation
of the leading order event distribution shown in figure 2 of the original publication. This
has been corrected in figure 1 shown below. As this correction only affects the LO event
distribution, which was shown for illustration, all other results remain unchanged.
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Figure 1. Event probability distribution in β2 (left), and β2 and fracstt̄
(right), according to the

LO qq̄ → tt̄H amplitude. For this plot we take the energy of incoming quarks to be distributed
according to the ABMP16 parton distribution functions [1] (which we evaluate via LHAPDF [2]),
with the collision energy set to 13.6 TeV. We have also applied cuts on the top quark momenta (as
we calculate with on-shell top-quarks) in line with those reported in [3, 4]: we enforce a minimal
transverse momentum of 25 GeV, a maximal rapidity of 4.5, and a separation ∆R in rapidity and
azimuthal angle between the top quarks of ∆R > 0.4. These cuts remove about 3% of the events, and
mostly affect the low-β region.
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